

6

No. 9506

IN THE

United States Circuit Court of Appeals

For the Ninth Circuit

ILENE WARREN, etc.,

Appellant,

vs.

TERRITORY OF HAWAII,

Appellee.

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT.

On Appeal from the Supreme Court of the Territory of Hawaii.

CHARLES B. DWIGHT,

Attorney for Ilene Warren, etc.,

Appellant.

FILED

OCT 25 1940

PAUL F. STUBBINS,

CLERK

Subject Index

Jurisdictional Point	Page
Petition for rehearing having been seasonably filed and considered by the Court, the time within which the appeal must be taken commences to run from the date of the decision on the petition.....	1
Argument :	
Point I	6
Point II. Assignments of error IV, V and VI.....	7
Point III. Assignments of error VII, VIII, IX, X and XI	8
Conclusion	9

Table of Authorities Cited

Cases	Page
Aspen Mining and Smelting Co. v. Billings, 150 U. S. 31, 37 L. Ed. 986.....	5
Browder v. McArthur, 7 Wheat. 58, 5 L. Ed. 397.....	5
Larkin Packer Co. v. Hendsleter Tool Co., 60 Fed. (2d) 491	4
Morse v. U. S., 70 L. Ed. 51.....	4
Peck v. Sanderson, 18 How. 42, 15 L. Ed. 262.....	5
Texas Pac. Ry. Co. v. Murphy, 111 U. S. 488, 28 L. Ed. 492	5
Thos. Day v. Doble Laboratories, 41 Fed. (2d) 51.....	4
Rules	
Supreme Court of Hawaii, Rule 5.....	2
Supreme Court of Hawaii, Rule 10.....	2

No. 9506
